
17th Annual South Dearborn Cross Country Invite
South Dearborn High School

Sep. 17, 2016

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity Combined

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Jennings County 55 2 3 5 21 24 38 80 17:26.1 1:39.7
2 Batesville 74 6 14 15 19 20 52 56 18:00.6 0:45.9
3 Rushville Consolidate 102 7 16 25 26 28 51 58 18:09.9 1:00.6
4 Oldenburg Academy 106 1 4 29 35 37 39 47 17:44.3 3:34.1
5 Ryle 134 11 22 27 33 41 43 48 18:29.0 0:55.6
6 Greensburg 148 10 12 32 45 49 66 89 18:32.4 1:27.4
7 South Dearborn 186 9 18 30 60 69 87 88 18:56.7 2:41.2
8 Southwestern (Hanover 209 8 42 44 53 62 68 71 18:58.9 2:34.0
9 Shawe Memorial 223 17 34 36 64 72 19:19.1 2:32.6
10 Milan 245 23 40 50 57 75 77 84 19:25.4 2:44.8
11 Madison Consolidated 274 13 59 63 65 74 76 100 19:48.7 2:54.2
12 Franklin County 347 31 46 78 91 101 22:41.1 13:54.1
13 South Ripley 380 54 55 82 94 95 97 98 21:07.0 3:12.7
14 Centerville 386 61 73 79 81 92 93 96 21:09.6 2:35.8
15 Jac-Cen-Del 391 67 70 83 85 86 90 99 21:13.1 1:39.6

Incomplete Teams: Greenwood Christian A, Southside Christian, Switzerland County, Rising Sun

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Jennings County
2 Franklin Sanders, 11 16:36.4
3 Alex Hendrix, 10 16:41.8
5 Carter Leak, 9 17:22.0
21 Ryan Gasper, 11 18:14.1
24 Wayne Komsi, 12 18:16.1
38 Aj Siener, 9 18:53.1
80 Jason Gasper, 9 21:17.5

Total Time = 1:27:10.4     Total Places = 55

2. Batesville
6 Caleb Moster, 12 17:27.7
14 Adam Moster, 9 18:03.9
15 Quinten Gowdy, 11 18:05.0
19 Benjamin Krieg, 10 18:12.6
20 Grant Meyers, 11 18:13.5
52 Joseph Choi, 11 19:18.0
56 Elliot Main, 12 19:26.9

Total Time = 1:30:02.7     Total Places = 74

PLACE FINISHER TIME

3. Rushville Consolidate
7 Luke Schombert, 12 17:28.6
16 Brett Leisure, 12 18:06.9
25 Jacob Kirchoff, 11 18:20.5
26 Isaac Chastain, 11 18:24.3
28 Josh Hodge, 12 18:29.2
51 Quincy Orr, 9 19:15.8
58 Ira Griffith, 11 19:43.7

Total Time = 1:30:49.5     Total Places = 102

4. Oldenburg Academy
1 Curtis Eckstein, 12 15:18.6
4 Justin Fledderman, 12 17:08.8
29 Jacob Herbert, 11 18:32.9
35 Gregory Schroeder,, 12 18:48.4
37 Joshua Myers, 9 18:52.6
39 Dave Kuntz, 12 18:55.0
47 Ian Dickey, 11 19:04.7

Total Time = 1:28:41.3     Total Places = 106



5. Ryle
11 Ben Bloom , 11 18:01.7
22 Logan Johnson , 10 18:15.1
27 Ryan Roth , 11 18:25.3
33 Chadler Beckwith, 12 18:45.6
41 Ryan Davis , 9 18:57.2
43 Joseph Truitt , 11 19:00.2
48 Jordan Reed , 10 19:09.0

Total Time = 1:32:24.9     Total Places = 134

6. Greensburg
10 Reid McClintic, 12 17:43.3
12 Kevin Johnson, 12 18:02.4
32 Louis Moore, 12 18:44.5
45 Eric Million, 10 19:01.0
49 Hunter Butz, 9 19:10.7
66 Dylan Brown, 10 20:09.9
89 Blaine Schroeder, 10 22:01.5

Total Time = 1:32:41.9     Total Places = 148

7. South Dearborn
9 Chris Weissmann, 12 17:41.7
18 Brett Hoog, 12 18:11.8
30 Samuel Gabbard, 11 18:34.3
60 Samuel Rector, 11 19:52.7
69 Logan Hoppes, 11 20:22.8
87 Deryk Tibbs, 9 21:58.3
88 Jhon Carlo Tolentino, 11

22:00.7
Total Time = 1:34:43.3     Total Places = 186

8. Southwestern (Hanover
8 Bradley Winston, 10 17:29.7
42 Jayde Ary, 12 18:58.6
44 Trevor Smith, 9 19:00.4
53 Conner Skirvin, 11 19:21.9
62 Connor Stewart, 12 20:03.7
68 Noah Roberts, 11 20:20.1
71 Mitchell Adcock, 9 20:26.8

Total Time = 1:34:54.3     Total Places = 209

9. Shawe Memorial
17 Leon Kinne, 10 18:10.4
34 Christopher Grote, 12 18:46.9
36 Ethan Goebel, 11 18:49.9
64 Jacob Lundergan, 12 20:05.0
72 Ryan Storm, 11 20:43.0

Total Time = 1:36:35.2     Total Places = 223

10. Milan
23 Gabriel Rankin, 11 18:15.1
40 Branden Burdette, 12 18:56.7
50 Casey Burdette, 9 19:11.8
57 Talon Gobel, 9 19:43.1
75 Jarrod Nichols, 12 20:59.9
77 Noah Haessig, 9 21:08.7
84 Dylan Meyers, 11 21:43.7

Total Time = 1:37:06.6     Total Places = 245

11. Madison Consolidated
13 Will Monroe, 12 18:03.0
59 Gunner Jones, 12 19:50.7
63 Jacob Howell, 9 20:04.2
65 Isaiah Nay, 11 20:08.0
74 Jacob Kyle, 11 20:57.2
76 Camden Spears, 10 21:06.5
100 Nic Fisse, 12 24:50.8

Total Time = 1:39:03.1     Total Places = 274

12. Franklin County
31 Evan Apsley, 11 18:34.9
46 Cody Moore, 11 19:01.1
78 Tanner Lainhart, 9 21:10.3
91 Kyle Seibert, 9 22:10.2
101 Justin Studt, 11 32:29.0

Total Time = 1:53:25.5     Total Places = 347

13. South Ripley
54 Matt Zigan, 12 19:22.6
55 Dylan Trenkamp, 11 19:25.2
82 Jacob Elliott, 9 21:38.7
94 Jay Cornett, 9 22:33.1
95 Andrea Puricelli, 12 22:35.3
97 Clay Romack, 11 22:57.4
98 Alvaro Andreu, 12 23:52.2

Total Time = 1:45:34.9     Total Places = 380

14. Centerville
61 Ben Nevels, 11 19:54.2
73 Parker Jaynes, 10 20:48.1
79 Brady Day, 11 21:13.9
81 Seth Stegall, 12 21:21.4
92 Jeremy Dickenson, 10 22:30.0
93 Parker Neher, 10 22:31.7
96 Jake Newland, 11 22:36.2

Total Time = 1:45:47.6     Total Places = 386

15. Jac-Cen-Del
67 Jared Cline, 11 20:16.8
70 Kobe Darnold, 9 20:23.2
83 Nathan Laswell, 10 21:39.7
85 Tanner Dilk, 9 21:49.2
86 Logan Drockelman, 10 21:56.4
90 Conner Hubbard, 11 22:10.1
99 Jarrod Weston, 9 24:13.0

Total Time = 1:46:05.3     Total Places = 391



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Curtis Eckstein, 12 15:18.6 Oldenburg Academy
2 2 Franklin Sanders, 11 16:36.4 Jennings County
3 3 Alex Hendrix, 10 16:41.8 Jennings County
4 4 Justin Fledderman, 12 17:08.8 Oldenburg Academy
5 5 Carter Leak, 9 17:22.0 Jennings County
6 6 Caleb Moster, 12 17:27.7 Batesville
7 7 Luke Schombert, 12 17:28.6 Rushville Consolidate
8 8 Bradley Winston, 10 17:29.7 Southwestern (Hanover
9 9 Chris Weissmann, 12 17:41.7 South Dearborn
10 10 Reid McClintic, 12 17:43.3 Greensburg
11 Trevor Levi, 11 17:56.2 Rising Sun
12 11 Ben Bloom , 11 18:01.7 Ryle
13 12 Kevin Johnson, 12 18:02.4 Greensburg
14 13 Will Monroe, 12 18:03.0 Madison Consolidated
15 14 Adam Moster, 9 18:03.9 Batesville
16 15 Quinten Gowdy, 11 18:05.0 Batesville
17 16 Brett Leisure, 12 18:06.9 Rushville Consolidate
18 17 Leon Kinne, 10 18:10.4 Shawe Memorial
19 18 Brett Hoog, 12 18:11.8 South Dearborn
20 19 Benjamin Krieg, 10 18:12.6 Batesville
21 20 Grant Meyers, 11 18:13.5 Batesville
22 21 Ryan Gasper, 11 18:14.1 Jennings County
23 22 Logan Johnson , 10 18:15.1 Ryle
24 23 Gabriel Rankin, 11 18:15.1 Milan
25 24 Wayne Komsi, 12 18:16.1 Jennings County
26 25 Jacob Kirchoff, 11 18:20.5 Rushville Consolidate
27 26 Isaac Chastain, 11 18:24.3 Rushville Consolidate
28 27 Ryan Roth , 11 18:25.3 Ryle
29 28 Josh Hodge, 12 18:29.2 Rushville Consolidate
30 29 Jacob Herbert, 11 18:32.9 Oldenburg Academy
31 30 Samuel Gabbard, 11 18:34.3 South Dearborn
32 31 Evan Apsley, 11 18:34.9 Franklin County
33 32 Louis Moore, 12 18:44.5 Greensburg
34 33 Chadler Beckwith, 12 18:45.6 Ryle
35 34 Christopher Grote, 12 18:46.9 Shawe Memorial
36 35 Gregory Schroeder,, 12 18:48.4 Oldenburg Academy
37 36 Ethan Goebel, 11 18:49.9 Shawe Memorial
38 37 Joshua Myers, 9 18:52.6 Oldenburg Academy
39 38 Aj Siener, 9 18:53.1 Jennings County
40 39 Dave Kuntz, 12 18:55.0 Oldenburg Academy
41 40 Branden Burdette, 12 18:56.7 Milan
42 41 Ryan Davis , 9 18:57.2 Ryle
43 42 Jayde Ary, 12 18:58.6 Southwestern (Hanover
44 43 Joseph Truitt , 11 19:00.2 Ryle
45 44 Trevor Smith, 9 19:00.4 Southwestern (Hanover
46 45 Eric Million, 10 19:01.0 Greensburg
47 46 Cody Moore, 11 19:01.1 Franklin County
48 47 Ian Dickey, 11 19:04.7 Oldenburg Academy
49 48 Jordan Reed , 10 19:09.0 Ryle
50 49 Hunter Butz, 9 19:10.7 Greensburg
51 50 Casey Burdette, 9 19:11.8 Milan
52 51 Quincy Orr, 9 19:15.8 Rushville Consolidate
53 52 Joseph Choi, 11 19:18.0 Batesville
54 53 Conner Skirvin, 11 19:21.9 Southwestern (Hanover
55 54 Matt Zigan, 12 19:22.6 South Ripley
56 55 Dylan Trenkamp, 11 19:25.2 South Ripley
57 56 Elliot Main, 12 19:26.9 Batesville
58 57 Talon Gobel, 9 19:43.1 Milan
59 58 Ira Griffith, 11 19:43.7 Rushville Consolidate
60 59 Gunner Jones, 12 19:50.7 Madison Consolidated



61 60 Samuel Rector, 11 19:52.7 South Dearborn
62 61 Ben Nevels, 11 19:54.2 Centerville
63 62 Connor Stewart, 12 20:03.7 Southwestern (Hanover
64 63 Jacob Howell, 9 20:04.2 Madison Consolidated
65 64 Jacob Lundergan, 12 20:05.0 Shawe Memorial
66 65 Isaiah Nay, 11 20:08.0 Madison Consolidated
67 66 Dylan Brown, 10 20:09.9 Greensburg
68 67 Jared Cline, 11 20:16.8 Jac-Cen-Del
69 68 Noah Roberts, 11 20:20.1 Southwestern (Hanover
70 69 Logan Hoppes, 11 20:22.8 South Dearborn
71 70 Kobe Darnold, 9 20:23.2 Jac-Cen-Del
72 71 Mitchell Adcock, 9 20:26.8 Southwestern (Hanover
73 Andrew Ridge, 10 20:35.9 Southside Christian
74 Grant Slater, 12 20:40.7 Greenwood Christian A
75 72 Ryan Storm, 11 20:43.0 Shawe Memorial
76 73 Parker Jaynes, 10 20:48.1 Centerville
77 74 Jacob Kyle, 11 20:57.2 Madison Consolidated
78 75 Jarrod Nichols, 12 20:59.9 Milan
79 Zane Stout, 10 21:00.0 Greenwood Christian A
80 76 Camden Spears, 10 21:06.5 Madison Consolidated
81 77 Noah Haessig, 9 21:08.7 Milan
82 78 Tanner Lainhart, 9 21:10.3 Franklin County
83 Colton Henry, 12 21:11.7 Rising Sun
84 79 Brady Day, 11 21:13.9 Centerville
85 Patrick Stow, 9 21:16.1 Switzerland County
86 80 Jason Gasper, 9 21:17.5 Jennings County
87 81 Seth Stegall, 12 21:21.4 Centerville
88 82 Jacob Elliott, 9 21:38.7 South Ripley
89 83 Nathan Laswell, 10 21:39.7 Jac-Cen-Del
90 84 Dylan Meyers, 11 21:43.7 Milan
91 85 Tanner Dilk, 9 21:49.2 Jac-Cen-Del
92 86 Logan Drockelman, 10 21:56.4 Jac-Cen-Del
93 87 Deryk Tibbs, 9 21:58.3 South Dearborn
94 88 Jhon Carlo Tolentino, 11

22:00.7 South Dearborn
95 89 Blaine Schroeder, 10 22:01.5 Greensburg
96 90 Conner Hubbard, 11 22:10.1 Jac-Cen-Del
97 91 Kyle Seibert, 9 22:10.2 Franklin County
98 92 Jeremy Dickenson, 10 22:30.0 Centerville
99 93 Parker Neher, 10 22:31.7 Centerville
100 94 Jay Cornett, 9 22:33.1 South Ripley
101 95 Andrea Puricelli, 12 22:35.3 South Ripley
102 96 Jake Newland, 11 22:36.2 Centerville
103 97 Clay Romack, 11 22:57.4 South Ripley
104 Peyton Bell, 9 22:57.8 Rising Sun
105 Cameron Papucci, 12 22:58.7 Switzerland County
106 Donavon Avalos, 10 23:45.0 Southside Christian
107 98 Alvaro Andreu, 12 23:52.2 South Ripley
108 Nathan Scudder, 9 24:00.2 Switzerland County
109 99 Jarrod Weston, 9 24:13.0 Jac-Cen-Del
110 100 Nic Fisse, 12 24:50.8 Madison Consolidated
111 A J. Boes, 9 25:00.8 Rising Sun
112 101 Justin Studt, 11 32:29.0 Franklin County


